

IAM Air Transport District 142

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamdl142@iamdl142.org

> Date: September 21, 2024 File: AAL – 2024

2024 - 118

IAM PENSION FUND RATES EFFECTIVE WITH CONTRACT EXTENSION

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

The new IAM Pension Fund rates, effective the first Monday after the effective date of the proposed Contract Extension, are attached to this bulletin.

Unless expressly modified or amended herein, all other provisions of the current TWU-IAM Joint Collective Bargaining Agreement (JCBA) in effect as of the Effective Date of this Extension Agreement will remain in full force and effect through the new Amendable Date of June 26, 2027.

Any provisions in the JCBA that have a defined expiration date linked to the original JCBA Amendable Date will be linked to the new Amendable Date.

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr. President/Directing General Chair IAM District 142

JMC/td

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory
E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory
T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory
J. Carlson, Air Transport Coordinator
DL 142 Executive Board

POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS